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STB DOCKET NO. AB-55 (Sub-No. 686X)

CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. — DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE EXEMPTION —
IN HUDSON COUNTY, NJ

STB DOCKET NO. AB-290 (Sub-No. 306X)

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY - DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE
EXEMPTION — IN HUDSON COUNTY, NJ

JAMES RIFFIN’S AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1. I hereby certify that on or before the 4™ Day of September, 2015, a copy of JR-1, JR-2,
JR-3, JR-4, JR-5, the redacted version of JR-6, JR-7, JR-8, JR-9 and this JR-10, were served, via
e-mail or first class mail, on all of the parties of record in this proceeding, and that to date, no

one has objected to their lack of, manner of, or untimely, service.

2. This Amended Certificate of Service is being filed, under protest. Riffin reserves the right
to raise as an issue, in a judicial review proceeding, whether individuals who no longer are
associated with a Party of Record, are still required to be served.

James Riffin

Service by e-mail:



Party of record Person served

Robert Jenkins
Robert Jenkins
Robert Jenkins

Consolidated Rail Corporation:

CSX Transportation:

Norfolk Southern Railway Co.:

Conrail / CSXT / Norfolk So.: Adam Sloan

The LLCs:* Daniel E. Horgan

Embankment Preservation Coalition Charles Montange

City of Jersey City, NJ Charles Montange

Steven Fulop, Mayor Jersey City ~ Charles Montange

Rails to Trails Conservancy Charles Montange

Village Neighborhood Assoc. Robert Crow

Jersey City Landmarks Conservancy Michael Selender

Assemblyman Carmelo Garcia Asm. Carmelo Garcia

Hamilton Park Neighborhood Association

Hudson County Ms. Massiel Ferrara
Stephen Marks

Friends of Liberty State Park Sam Pesin
NJ Dept. Env. Protection ~ Daniel Saunders
Historic Paulus Hook Assoc. Diane Kaese

Senator Brian Stack
Eric Strohmeyer:
CNJ Rail Corporation

Eric Strohmeyer
Eric Strohmeyer

e-mail address served

rmjenkins@mayerbrown.com

rmjenkins@mayerbrown.com

rmjenkins@mayerbrown.com

asloane@mayerbrown.com
dehorgan@lawwmm.com
c.montange@frontier.com
c.montange@frontier.com
c.montange@frontier.com
c.montange@frontier.com

rob.crow@jcvillage.org

jclandmarks@gmail.com

asmgarcia@njleg.com
hpnajc@gmail.com
mferrara@HCNJ.us
smarks@HCNJ.us

pesinliberty@earthlink.net

dan.saunders@dep.nj.qov

dskaese@aol.com

senstack@nijleg.org

esstrohmeyer@yahoo.com

gsstrohmeyer@yahoo.com

Service by First class mail:
Powerhouse Arts District Neighborhood Association: Jill Edelman, Unit 6J, 140 Bay
Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302.
Ester Wintner, Civic JC, 64 Wayne Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302.
Valerio Luccio Apt. 4L 298 Second Street Jersey City, NJ 07302
Historic Paulus Hook Assoc. Gretchen Scheiman 121 Grand St Jersey City, NJ 07302
NY / NJ Baykeeper: Greg Remaud, 52 W. Front St. Keyport, NJ 07732.
Van Vorst Park Assoc.:  Oona Jackson Moore, Pres.; Van Vorst Park Assoc.; 83 Wayne
Street; Jersey City, NJ 07302.
Dan Weber 289 Varick St Jersey City, NJ 07302

Civic JC:

! The LLCs: 212 Marin Boulevard, LLC; 247 Manila Avenue, LLC; 280 Erie Street,
LLC; 317 Jersey Avenue, LLC; 354 Cole Street, LLC; 389 Monmouth Street, LLC; 415
Brunswick Street, LLC; 446 Newark Avenue, LLC; NZ Funding, LLC. All limited liability
companies of New Jersey.
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